(viii) The IVF treatment procedure will be allowed only in cases of infertility
where the couple has no living issue

(ix) Reimbursement  of  expenditure  incurred  on  IVF  procedure  will  be
allowed upto a maximum of 3 (three) fresh cycles;

(x) An amount not exceeding Rs.65,000/- (Rupees sixty five thousand only)
per  cycle  or  the  actual  cost,  whichever  is  lower,  will  be  allowed  for
reimbursement.  This  amount  will  be  inclusive  of  the  cost  of  drugs  and
disposables and monitoring cost during IVF procedures;

(xi) As IVF treatment is a planned procedure, reimbursement cases can be